suspension of the applicant was further extended for 180 days with effect 

from 10.07.2016 on the advice of the Review Committee.  The applicant 

thereafter filed a Contempt Petition on 18.07.2016.  During these 

proceedings of contempt, the applicant deposited a sum of Rs.5,57,000/- 

(Rupees five lakhs and fifty seven thousand only) on 28th July, 2016 with the 

department  after withdrawing the amount from her GPF account vide UCR 

Receipt No.A6213, for which the applicant pleaded that she deposited this 

amount on the oral instructions of Superintendent of Post Offices.